











DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. SCHEDULE I

GAS COST RECOVERY CALCULATION

COST RECOVERY RATE EFFECTIVE July 26, 2021
PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) $/MCF 5.5889
SUPPLIER REFUND (RA) $/MCF -
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA) $/MCF 0.4106
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT (BA) $/MCF (0.0626)
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE (GCR) $/MCF 5.9369

EXPECTED GAS COST SUMMARY CALCULATION

PARTICULARS UNIT  AMOUNT
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS (SCHEDULE II) $ 1,264,749
UTILITY PRODUCTION $ :
INCLUDABLE PROPANE $ i
UNCOLLECTIBLE GAS COSTS $ 3,944
$ 1,268,693
TOTAL ESTIMATED SALES FOR QUARTER MCF 297,002
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) RATE $/MCF 5.5889
SUPPLIER REFUND ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION

PARTICULARS UNIT  AMOUNT
CURRENT QUARTER (SCHEDULE I1I) $/MCF
PREVIOUS QUARTER $/MCF
SECOND PREVIOUS QUARTER $/MCF
THIRD PREVIOUS QUARTER $/MCF
SUPPLIER REFUND ADJUSTMENT (RA) $/MCF

ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION

PARTICULARS UNIT  AMOUNT
CURRENT QUARTER (SCHEDULE IV) $/MCF (0.1744)
PREVIOUS QUARTER $/MCF 0.5496
SECOND PREVIOUS QUARTER $/MCF 0.2568
THIRD PREVIOUS QUARTER $/MCF (0.2214)
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA) $/MCF 0.4106

BALANCE ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION

PARTICULARS UNIT  AMOUNT
CURRENT QUARTER (SCHEDULE V) $/MCF (0.0171)
PREVIOUS QUARTER $/MCF 0.0276
SECOND PREVIOUS QUARTER $/MCF 0.0067
THIRD PREVIOUS QUARTER $/MCF (0.0798)

BALANCE ADJUSTMENT (BA) $/MCF (0.0626)
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AT SUPPLIERS COSTS EFFECTIVE

August 1, 2021

August 1, 2021

MCF DTH Conv

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.

MCF PURCHASES FOR THREE MONTHS BEGINNING

SCHEDULE II
PAGE 1 OF 2

Rate Increase
Quarterly  (I)/ Reduction

Supplier Purchases Factor Rates ($) Cost ($) R)
267,431
78,217 1.061 3.0322 251,519.00 1
124,250
31,350 1.086 3.0223 102,918.00 I
116,425 1.230 3.5921 514,551.00 I
1,010 1.307 3.0914 4,081.00 I
STORAGE - - N/C
TOTAL 227,002 1,264,749
COMPANY USAGE 3,405
ESTIMATED UNCOLLECTIBLE GAS COSTS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED
October 31, 2021
TWELVE MONTH AVERAGE
% OF PURCHASED GAS TO RECORDED
REVENUE 29.00%
ESTIMATED BAD DEBT EXPENSE $13,600 R
% OF PURCHASED GAS TO BILLED REVENUE
UNCOLLECTIBLE GAS COSTS $3,944 R



6/18/2021 SCHEDULE II

PAGE 2 OF 2
TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE RATES EFFECTIVE 08/01/2021
DTH FIXED OR QUARTERLY
VOLUMES  VARIABLE RATES CcosT
FT-G RESERVATION RATE - ZONE 0-2 1. 4,943 F 2. $13.653 $67,491
FT-G RESERVATION RATE - ZONE 1-2 3. 13,294 F 4. $9.328 $124,003
FT-G COMMODITY RATE - ZONE 0-2 5. 751 \Y 6. $0.0177 $13
FT-G COMMODITY RATE - ZONE 1-2 7. 2,020 \Y 8. $0.0147 $30
FT-A RESERVATION RATE - ZONE 0-2 9. 416 F 10. $13.653 $5,684
FT-A RESERVATION RATE - ZONE 1-2 11. 1,786 F 12. $9.328 $16,658
FT-A RESERVATION RATE - ZONE 3-2 13. 278 F 14. $4.861 $1,352
FT-A COMMODITY RATE - ZONE 0-2 15. 12,664 \Y 16. $0.0177 $224
FT-A COMMODITY RATE - ZONE 1-2 17. 54,321 \Y 18. $0.0147 $799
FT-A COMMODITY RATE - ZONE 3-2 19. 8,461 \Y 20. $0.0026 $22
FUEL & RETENTION - ZONE 0-2 21. 13,415 \Y 22. $0.0749 $1,005
FUEL & RETENTION - ZONE 1-2 23. 56,341 \Y 24. $0.0606 $3,417
FUEL & RETENTION - ZONE 3-2 25. 8,461 \Y 26. $0.0100 $85
SUB-TOTAL $220,783
FS-PA DELIVERABILITY RATE 27. 2,700 F 28. $1.7824 $4,813
FS-PA INJECTION RATE 29. 27,573 \Y 30. $0.0073 $201
FS-PA WITHDRAWAL RATE 31 27,573 \Y 32. $0.0073 $201
FS-PA SPACE RATE 33. 330,880 F 34. $0.0181 $5,989
FS-PA RETENTION 35. 27,573 \Y 36. $0.0221 $610
SUB-TOTAL $11,814
FS-MA DELIVERABILITY RATE 37. 15,301 F 38. $1.3094 $20,035
FS-MA INJECTION RATE 39. 57,230 \Y 40. $0.0087 $498
FS-MA WITHDRAWAL RATE 41. 57,230 \Y 42. $0.0087 $498
FS-MA SPACE RATE 43. 686,756 F 44, $0.0179 $12,293
FS-MA RETENTION 45, 57,230 \Y 46. $0.0264 $1,510
SUB-TOTAL $34,833
TOTAL TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE CHARGES $267,431
COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION RATES EFFECTIVE 08/01/2021
GTS COMMODITY RATE 47. 31,350 \Y 48. $1.7783 $55,750
FUEL & RETENTION 49. 31,350 \Y 50. $0.0544 $1,706
TOTAL COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CHARGES $57,455
COLUMBIA GULF CORPORATION RATES EFFECTIVE 08/01/2021
FTS RESERVATION RATE 51. 13,134 F 52. $5.0490 $66,314
FTS COMMODITY RATE 53. 31,350 \Y 54. $0.0109 $342
FUEL & RETENTION 55. 31,350 \Y 56. $0.0044 $139

TOTAL COLUMBIA GULF CORPORATION CHARGES $66,794

TOTAL PIPELINE CHARGES $391,680
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compUTATION OF [l PRICE EFFECTIVE 08/01/21 BASED ON WEIGHTED
AVERAGE NYMEX FUTURES PRICES FOR AUGUST 2021 THROUGH OCTOBER 2021

WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE W/ ADD-ON $3.0914 per MMBtu dry

COMPUTATION OF PRICE EFFECTIVE 08/01/21 BASED ON WEIGHTED
AVERAGE NYMEX FUTURES PRICES FOR AUGUST 2021 THROUGH OCTOBER 2021 (TGP)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE W/ ADD-ON $3.0322 per MMBtu dry

COMPUTATION OF PRICE EFFECTIVE 08/01/21 BASED ON WEIGHTED
AVERAGE NYMEX FUTURES PRICES FOR AUGUST 2021 THROUGH OCTOBER 2021 (TCO)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE W/ ADD-ON $3.0223 per MMBtu dry

COMPUTATION OF PRICE EFFECTIVE 08/01/21 BASED ON WEIGHTED
AVERAGE NYMEX FUTURES PRICES FOR AUGUST 2021 THROUGH OCTOBER 2021

WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE W/ ADD-ON $3.5921 per MMBtu dry

6/18/2021



[l suPPLIED AREAS PURCHASE PROFILE:

MONTH VOLUMES
MCF

August 2021 17,566

September 2021 20,039

October 2021 40,612
78,217

Fixed Price

Fixed Price ____

Total Dth

VOLUMES NYMEX $
DTH PER DTH
18,629 $3.087
21,251 $3.081
43,069 $3.100
82,949
0 $0.000
0 $0.000
82,949

WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE PER DTH:

I sUrPrLIED AREAS PURCHASE PROFILE:

MONTH VOLUMES
MCF

August 2021 6,732

September 2021 8,044

October 2021 16,574
31,350

Fixed Price ____

Fixed Price ____

Total Dth

VOLUMES NYMEX $
DTH PER DTH
7,312 $3.087
8,737 $3.081
18,003 $3.100
34,052
0 $0.000
0 $0.000
34,052

WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE PER DTH:

I suPPLIED AREAS PURCHASE PROFILE:

MONTH VOLUMES
MCF
August 2021 293
September 2021 255
October 2021 462
1,010

VOLUMES NYMEX $
DTH PER DTH
383 $3.087
333 $3.081
604 $3.100
1,320

WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE PER DTH:

I sUrrLED AREAS PURCHASE PROFILE:

MONTH VOLUMES
MCF
August 2021 26,795
September 2021 30,094
October 2021 59,536
116,425
FIXED PRICE

VOLUMES NYMEX $
DTH PER DTH
32,968 $3.087
37,027 $3.081
73,251 $3.100
143,245
0

WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE PER DTH:

ADD-ON

PER DTH
($0.060)
($0.060)
($0.060)

$3.0322

ADD-ON

PER DTH
($0.07)
($0.07)
($0.07)

$3.0223

ADD-ON
PER DTH

o

$3.0914

ADD-ON

PER DTH
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50

$3.5921

6/18/2021

TOTAL

$56,389.21 Btu:

$64,200.36
$130,929.84
$251,519.40
$0.00

$0.00

TOTAL

$22,061.20
$26,308.29
$54,548.12
$102,917.61
$0.00

$0.00

TOTAL

$1,182.17
$1,026.85
$1,871.89
$4,080.91

TOTAL

$118,254.83
$132,592.20
$263,703.50
$514,550.53

$0.00

Btu:

Btu:

Btu:
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Btu
1.0605

1.0862

1.3070

1.2304




DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. SCHEDULE 111

SUPPLIER REFUND ADJUSTMENT
DETAIL FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED
April 30, 2021

Particulars Unit Amount
SUPPLIERS REFUNDS RECEIVED (1) $ 0
INTEREST FACTOR (2) 0.997860
REFUND ADJUSTMENT INCLUDING INTEREST $ 0
SALES TWELVE MONTHS ENDED  April 30, 2021 MCF 3,089,610
CURRENT SUPPLIER REFUND ADJUSTMENT $/MCF 0.0000

Date

(1) Suppliers Refunds Received Received Amount
Total ~0.00 ]

(2) Interest Factor

RESULT OF PRESENT VALUE 0.1046154 -0.5 = (0.395385)




DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.

ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT
DETAIL FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED

April 30, 2021

SCHEDULE IV

For the Month Ended
Particulars Unit Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21

SUPPLY VOLUME PER BOOKS

PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS MCF 725,648 341,748 272,366

UTILITY PRODUCTION MCF - - -

INCLUDABLE PROPANE MCF

OTHER VOLUMES (SPECIFY) MCF

TOTAL MCF 725,648 341,748 272,366
SUPPLY COST PER BOOKS

PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS $ 2,367,340 1,179,594 900,128

UTILITY PRODUCTION $ - - -

INCLUDABLE PROPANE $ - - -
UNCOLLECTIBLE GAS COSTS $ 10,563 16,464 12,924

OTHER COST (SPECIFY) $ - - -

TOTAL $ 2,377,903 1,196,058 913,052
SALES VOLUME

JURISDICTIONAL MCF 577,107 659,662 333,489

OTHER VOLUMES (SPECIFY) MCF - - -

TOTAL MCF 577,107 659,662 333,489
UNIT BOOK COST OF GAS $ 4.1204 1.8131 2.7379
EGC IN EFFECT FOR MONTH $ 3.2007 3.2007 3.2007
RATE DIFFERENCE $ 0.9197 (1.3876) (0.4628)
MONTHLY SALES MCF 577,107 659,662 333,489
MONTHLY COST DIFFERENCE $ 530,765 (915,347) (154,339)

Three Month
Particulars Unit Period

COST DIFFERENCE FOR THE THREE MONTHS $ (538,921)
TWELVE MONTHS SALES FOR PERIOD ENDED MCF 3,089,610
CURRENT QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $/MCF (0.1744)



DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.

EXPECTED GAS COST BALANCE ADJUSTMENT
DETAIL FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED
April 30, 2021

Particulars Unit

SCHEDULE V

Amount

COST DIFFERENCE BETWEEN BOOK AND EFFECTIVE EGC AS

USED TO COMPUTE AA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR

QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR $
LESS: DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM THE AA OF 0.6100

$/MCF AS USED TO COMPUTE THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR

QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR

TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 3,089,610

MCF FOR THE PERIOD BETWEEN THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE GCR IN EFFECT APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR

PRIOR TO THE CURRENT RATE $

BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE AA $

DOLLAR AMOUNT OF SUPPLIER REFUND ADJUSTMENT AS USED
TO COMPUTE RA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUART-
ERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR $
LESS: DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM THE UNIT RATE FOR
SUPPLIER REFUND ADJUSTMENT OF 0.0000 $/MCF
AS USED TO COMPUTE RA OF THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES
FOR THE PERIOD BETWEEN THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE
CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE GCR
RATE IN EFFECT APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR PRIOR TO THE
CURRENT RATE FOR THE MCF TOTAL OF 3,089,610
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE RA

A B

DOLLAR AMOUNT OF BALANCE ADJUSTMENT AS USED TO COM-
PUTE BA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR
TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR $

LESS: SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE VI
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE BA

©% B A

TOTAL BALANCE ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT

ESTIMATED ANNUAL SALES MCF
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT (BA) $/MCF

1,833,353

1,884,662

(51,309.10)

57,677

59,319

(1,642)

(52,951)

3,089,610

(0.0171)




Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.
Balance Adjustment for the BA

SCHEDULE VI

A B C D E AxB
May-20 Aug-20 Nov-20 Feb-21
Balance Adjustment $ 57,677 $ 430,671 $ (229,771) $ 19,163
Mecf Billed

May 203,138 0.0192 3,900
June 153,300 0.0192 2,943
July 58,852 0.0192 1,130
Aug 53,860 0.0192 0.1549 1,034
Sept 47,491 0.0192 0.1549 912
Oct 56,271 0.0192 0.1549 1,080
Nov 117,161 0.0192 0.1549 (0.0798) 2,249
Dec 231,275 0.0192 0.1549 (0.0798) 4,440
Jan 598,004 0.0192 0.1549 (0.0798) 11,482
Feb 577,107 0.0192 0.1549 (0.0798) 0.0067 11,080
Mar 659,662 0.0192 0.1549 (0.0798) 0.0067 12,666
Apr 333,489 0.0192 0.1549 (0.0798) 0.0067 6,403

3,089,610 59,319
Balance Adjustment four quarters prior to the currently effective GCR 3 57,677
Balance Adjustment for the BA 3 (1,642)



